$\langle V \rangle$ 

APN: 1320-30-215-007 and

APN: 1320-30-215-019

Recorded at the request of and

return Original to:

SUE BELCHER RINAURO P. O. BOX 1988

CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89702

Doc Number: **0813285** 

11/21/2012 03:23 PM

OFFICIAL RECORDS
Requested By:
LINDA A BOWMAN

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: \$ 17.00

Bk: 1112 Pg: 5971



# Mail Tax Statements to:

SUE BELCHER RINAURO
P. O. BOX 1988
CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89702

# AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVING JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA ) : ss. COUNTY OF WASHOE )

SUE BELCHER RINAURO, does hereby swear under penalty of perjury that the assertions of this affidavit are true, and declares the following:

- 1. SUE BELCHER RINAURO is the surviving joint tenant of NICK RINAURO, deceased.
- 2. NICHOLAS A. RINAURO, SR. also known as NICK RINAURO died in the City of Reno, County of Washoe, State of Nevada, on August 13, 2012. A certified copy of the Death Certificate of NICHOLAS A. RINAURO, SR. is attached hereto.
- 3. On May 16, 2011, NICK RINAURO and SUE BELCHER RINAURO acquired title as joint tenants with right of survivorship to a parcel of real property situated in Douglas County, Nevada, by Deed recorded as Document No. 783341 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada. The legal description of the real property is as follows:

## PARCEL 1:

Lot B-7, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map, a Planned Unit Development PD 04-012, for IRONWOOD TOWNHOMES, filed for record

BK: 1112 PG: 5972 11/21/2012 03:23 PM

with the Douglas County Recorder on August 23, 2005, in Book 0805, at Page 10879, as Document No. 653084, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

### PARCEL 2:

The appurtenant garage unit known as Lot G-7, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map, a Planned Unit Development PD 04-012, for IRONWOOD TOWNHOMES, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on August 23, 2005, in Book 0805, at Page 10879, as Document No. 653084, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada, as established in Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded August 23, 2005 in Book 0805, Page 10880 as File No. 653085, Official Records.

## PARCEL 3:

An easement for ingress and egress as set forth in the Grant of Easement recorded August 23, 2005, in Book 0805, Page 109040, Document No. 653086, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

APN 1320-30-215-007 APN 1320-30-215-019

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

4. At the time of death of NICK RINAURO, title to the real property described in paragraph 3 above continued to be held by SUE BELCHER RINAURO and NICK RINAURO, as joint tenants with right of survivorship. As a result of the death of NICK RINAURO, and the joint tenancy form of title, the real property described in paragraph 3 and referenced in paragraph 4 above is now owned by SUE BELCHER RINAURO, a widow.

DATED this 11-00 day of November, 2012.

Lu Pelche Lincuro
SUE BELCHER RINAURO

STATE OF NEVADA ) : ss.
COUNTY OF WASHOE )

On this day of November, 2012, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, SUE BELCHER RINAURO, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Affidavit of Surviving Joint Tenant, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Moran a Bowman

NOTARY PUBLIC



RENO, NEVADA

BK: 1112 PG: 5974 11/21/2012 03:23 PM

		CERTIFIC	CATE OF DE	ATH		2012013396 Te file Nümber :	- ¥, .:	
TYPE OR PRINT IN	TAL DECEASED NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LA	ST,SUFFD()	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	2. DATE (	OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Yes		F DEATH	
PERMANENT	Nicholas A.	RINAUR	RINAURO		ugust 13, 2012 🚎	v salah v	Vashoe	
BLACK MA	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give street   3e. If Hosp. or Inst. Indicate DOA OPTEMEN, I							
DECEDENT	DENT Reno Reno Renown Regional Medical Center Intensive Care Unit (ICL							
11 11 11	5. RACE White (Specify)	8. Hispanic Origin? 8 No - Non-Hispanic	pecify 7s. AGE-L	est . 75. UND	R 1 YEAR 76 UNDER	RIMS	HRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) h 02, 1920	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (if not U.S.A. 95 name country) California	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY United States		RRIED, NEVER MAR CED (Specify) Marri		2. SURVIVING SPOU laiden name)		
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	-9272 of Working Life, Even if Re		- Dusiness Owner ( 4492/6			Collection Forces? No		
RESIDENCE	16a RESIDENCE - STATE 15b COUN Nevada		OWN OR LOCATION  Carson City	15d STREET A	NO NUMBER Intonio Ranch Ros	d & s.v.o	15e, INSIDE CITY LINITS (Specify Yea or No) Yea	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middl Ciro				vame (First Middle Lo MarvAnn. F	ist Suffix)		
31. avii 3 31. avii 3	18a. INFORMANT-NAME (Type or Print) Sue RINAURO				ily or Town, Stale, Zip) Carson City, Nevad		4 44	
DISPOSITION	198. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OT Removal/Burial	HER (Specify) 19b, CEMETERY		leta in a	19a LOCA	TION City or Town		
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (	Or Person Acting as Such) 20	b. FUNERAL		DRESS OF FACILITY	IIIa Olara Califor	ma socoo	
4×.	RICK NO.	IL 🛂 😅 DI	RECTOR LICENSE	- YA)	Walton's Chape			
Corn.	SIGNATURE AUT		620	Y 430	1281 N Roop Cars	on City NV 8970	<b>3</b> . 1 (6) 1 (	
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS :	The state of the s	ヘイ・・メ		<u> </u>	(i)	Talanta and an	
·	는 것 21s. To the best of my knowledge, do g due to the cause(s) stated. (Signetus	e & Tille) سبه (e & Tille	````		examination and/or investigation of the cause of the caus		& Title)	
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Dey/Yr)	21c. HOUR OF DEATH	d wood		(MorDay/Yr) 21, 2012	22c. HOUR OF DEA	тн	
	21d NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSIC	in the state of		_ August	DEAD (Mo/Day/Yz) 13, 2012	22e. PRONOUNCED	DEAD AT (Hour)	
		(PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYS tr. Kubiczek M.D. 10 Kirr	SICIAN, MEDICAL EXAV nan Ave Reno, NV	NER, OR CORONE	R) (Type or Print)	23b, LICENSE N 11	UMBER 610	
REGISTRAR	SIGI	BRIDGES SANDI NATURE AUTHENTIGATED	*** " 13.50 (Clay 06)	RECEIVED BY REG	2012 246 DEA	TH DUE TO COMMU	Provide the second	
CAUSE OF	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER PART I (a) Multiple injuries	ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FO	R (a); (b), AND (c).)		*	interval betwe	een onset and death	
vi-	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE		2.54			Interval betwe	en onset and death	
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	(b) Blunt force traum	76.			2-17-4 1 - 42 - 24	Interval behave	en onset and death	
IMMEDIATE ->	(a)		in the second	/		Agran de 15 to 3		
STATING THE UNDERLYING	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF:		T 40 m	1.1.3	interval between	en onsel and death ,	
CAUSE LAST	(d) '			7-7-7- T				
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death out not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1.  Coronary artery atheroscierosis; peripheral vascular disease; osteoarthrills  (Specify Yes or No) No Yes							
¥   † † †		rugust 11, 2012	0417 F8	DESCRIBE HOW HOUR	roccurred with co-morbidition	88 /	NAV.	
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28I, PLAC	SE OF INJURY- At home, farm, str etc. (Specify) Reside		LOCATION S 30 San Antonio Ra	TREET OR R.F.D. No. nch Rd.	CITY OR TOWN Carson C	STATE :	
~ <u>~</u>	1	1 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	STATE DECIS	TRAB		7m 11 15	.1 .77	

DATE ISSUED: